0150	• ,
OCT 2 7 2003	10-30-2003
NER STAT	PTO-1595 <u>RECOI</u>
FADEMAREV.	⁶⁻⁹³ 102587617
	(a)
$\left(O \right) \mathcal{V}$	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	stant Commissioner for Patents ington, D.C. 20231
DII.	Please record the original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Lewis Brothers Manufacturing,L.L.C. 1618 Golden Isles Highway, P.O. Box 146 Baxley, Georgia 31515 Additional Names Attached? YesX_No
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>Lewis Brothers Manufacturing, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>1618 Golden Isles Highway, P.O. Box 146</u> <u>Baxley, Georgia 31515</u>
	Street Address: <u>same</u>
	City: State: Zip: Additional Names Attached? Yes_X_ No
3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	<pre>X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 12, 2002</pre>
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
appl:	If this document is being filed together with a new ication, the execution date of the declaration is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s) <u>4897183, 6092668, 6467432</u>
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202
10/23/2003 DEVENE (01 EC:8021	00000173 4897183 120.00 00
\setminus \setminus	
`	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0764

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 6.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110 (if necessary).
- Deposit Account No.: 19-2110 8. (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- Statement and signature. 9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

harly Fallow

<u>Charles W. Fallow</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u> October 20, 2003</u> Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Lewis Brothers Manufacturing, L.L.C., a Georgia limited liability company having its place of business at Baxley, Georgia, and also known as Lewis Bros. Mfg. Co., L.L.C., hereby assigns to Lewis Brothers Manufacturing Inc., a Georgia corporation having its place of business in Baxley, Georgia, its entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

a) U.S. Patent No. 4897183;

b) U.S. Patent No. 6092668;

c) U.S. Patent Appolication No. 09/968910;

and all continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, and all convention and treaty rights in the United States and all other countries.

Lewis Brothers Manufacturing, L.L.C. warrants unto Lewis Brothers Manufacturing Inc. that it owns the rights to the above described patent rights, has the full right to assign such rights and interests, has made no previous assignment thereof, and there are no liens or encumbrances upon any of such patent rights and interests.

WITNESS the hand and seal of the undersigned, this 12 day of April, 2002.

LEWIS BROTHERS MANUFACTURING, L.L.C. (L.S.) By: ¢

Robert R. Dunn Chief Executive Officer (. Hai Rman)

Sworn to and subscribed before me As the free act and deed of Robert R. Dunn, this (2) day of April, 2002:

PATENT REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 10/27/2003